
Place Team Score
Difference 
From First

Difference 
to 4th

1 Bergen Tech 2553 0 157 Difference from First:
2 Indian Hills 2550 -3 154 The amount of pins behind the overall leader
3 Holy Angels 2441 -112 45
4 Fort Lee 2396 -157 0 Difference from 4th
5 Mahwah 2327 -226 -69 The amount of pins needed to qualify for playoffs.
6 Demarest 2283 -270 -113
7 Westwood 2120 -433 -276
8 River Dell 2066 -487 -330
9 Cliffside Park 2053 -500 -343
10 Pascack Hills 2015 -538 -381
11 Pascack Valley 1958 -595 -438
12 IHA 1843 -710 -553
13 Ridgefield Park 1818 -735 -578
14 Ramsey 1726 -827 -670
15 Dwight Morrow Acadamies 1689 -864 -707
16 Old Tappan 1686 -867 -710
17 Fair Lawn 1585 -968 -811
18 Hackensack 1528 -1025 -868
19 Paramus Catholic 914 -1639 -1482



Place Team Avg
Difference 
From First

Difference 
to 4th

1 Bergen Tech 170.2 0 157 Difference from First:
2 Indian Hills 170.0 -3 154 The amount of pins behind the overall leader
3 Holy Angels 162.7 -112 45
4 Fort Lee 159.7 -157 0 Difference from 4th
5 Mahwah 155.1 -226 -69 The amount of pins needed to qualify for playoffs.
6 Demarest 152.2 -270 -113
7 Westwood 141.3 -433 -276
8 River Dell 137.7 -487 -330
9 Cliffside Park 136.9 -500 -343
10 Pascack Hills 134.3 -538 -381
11 Pascack Valley 130.5 -595 -438
12 IHA 122.9 -710 -553
13 Ridgefield Park 121.2 -735 -578
14 Ramsey 115.1 -827 -670
15 Dwight Morrow Acadamies 112.6 -864 -707
16 Old Tappan 112.4 -867 -710
17 Fair Lawn 105.7 -968 -811
18 Hackensack 101.9 -1025 -868
19 Paramus Catholic 60.9 -1639 -1482



Best of 3 Best of 5

Bergen Tech
#1     138-147
         145-151

Ft. Lee
#4 197-170
Fort Lee 205-146

181-170
Indian Hills Ft. Lee
#2        139-127 Champion
            138-183
            185-127
#3 Indian Hills
Holy Angels

Bergen Tech
160-181
174-164
139-160
160-147 Holy Angels
157-161 3rd Place

Holy Angels









School Avg Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 High Game  Games 1-5 Games 6-10Games 11-15Avg
Bergen Tech 170.2 2553 144 180 174 201 203 158 207 138 163 194 134 161 163 196 137 207 902 860 791 170.2
Cliffside Park 136.9 2053 150 137 134 122 175 127 133 110 126 166 124 137 127 156 129 175 718 662 673 136.9
Demarest 152.2 2283 190 167 172 135 166 148 152 172 117 159 173 160 112 133 127 190 830 748 705 152.2
Dwight Morrow Acadamies112.6 1689 121 113 126 117 131 111 80 115 103 114 115 104 98 103 138 138 608 523 558 112.6
Fair Lawn 105.7 1585 114 106 102 109 128 114 115 110 99 118 108 90 74 105 93 128 559 556 470 105.7
Fort Lee 159.7 2396 128 156 222 116 196 170 197 148 173 162 126 148 127 169 158 222 818 850 728 159.7
Hackensack 101.9 1528 104 83 85 86 141 100 109 88 145 101 109 80 98 102 97 145 499 543 486 101.9
Holy Angels 162.7 2441 141 176 141 158 174 188 137 162 134 191 220 138 133 199 149 220 790 812 839 162.7
IHA 122.9 1843 103 120 113 150 139 121 132 128 151 89 134 113 118 122 110 151 625 621 597 122.9
Indian Hills 170.0 2550 168 178 213 146 142 190 190 129 136 202 154 162 145 213 182 213 847 847 856 170.0
Mahwah 155.1 2327 168 131 139 139 130 165 156 140 195 135 177 158 153 179 162 195 707 791 829 155.1
Old Tappan 112.4 1686 134 115 99 113 105 104 103 99 139 153 83 132 80 129 98 153 566 598 522 112.4
Paramus Catholic 60.9 914 85 54 81 52 49 47 79 74 68 54 51 57 64 63 36 85 321 322 271 60.9
Pascack Hills 134.3 2015 124 117 112 140 138 94 129 154 145 137 207 105 150 125 138 207 631 659 725 134.3
Pascack Valley 130.5 1958 124 116 128 133 126 93 129 149 136 117 129 136 144 176 122 176 627 624 707 130.5
Ramsey 115.1 1726 125 107 102 109 146 102 109 115 143 98 112 112 148 73 125 148 589 567 570 115.1
Ridgefield Park 121.2 1818 94 116 106 112 145 140 118 83 147 126 112 114 121 134 150 150 573 614 631 121.2
River Dell 137.7 2066 148 142 154 105 131 155 131 116 132 121 178 145 122 130 156 178 680 655 731 137.7
Westwood 141.3 2120 141 143 149 162 124 138 155 153 156 137 120 151 93 152 146 162 719 739 662 141.3

131.9 129.3 134.3 126.6 141.5 129.7 134.8 125.4 137.3 135.5 135.1 126.5 119.5 139.9 129.1 170.7 663.6 662.7 650.1


